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STATE OF DELAWARE 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

DELAWARE THOROUGHBRED RACING COMMISSION 

777 DELAWARE PARK BLVD, WILMINGTON, DE 19804 

AGRICULTURE. DELAWARE. GOV 

OFFICE OF THE STEWARDS 

Stewards Ruling 32-2025 

Ruling Date: 05/29/2025 

Violation Date: 05/28/2025 

Licensee: Joshua C. Ortiz Calzada 

License Type: Apprentice Jockey 

Ruling Type/Description: Careless Riding 

DTRC Rules Cited: 14.15, 14.16, 3.3 All and 3.4 All 

Suspension: Yes 

FAX: (302) 994-3567 

DOB: 11/25/2003 

RCI ID: 2289032 

Suspension Start Date: 06/04/2025 Suspension End Date: 06/06/2025 

Narrative: 

Apprentice Jockey Joshua C. Ortiz Calzada, DOB: 11/25/2003, RCI ID:2289032, appeared before 

the Board of Stewards for movie review on May 28, 2025, "Waiving" his right to an appeal and 

excepts the penalty of a three (3) racing day suspension to be served on June 4, 5, and 6, 2025, 

for careless riding allowing his mount (Wild Girl) to drift out leaving the starting gate impeding a 

rival causing him to clip heels and fall, resulting in a disqualification of his mount from second 

and placed last. A violation of DTRC Rules 14.15, 14.16, 3.3 All and 3.4 All. 

/J� 
William Troilo 


